 DATA SHEET
MPC100ES60T22   REVISION 4    AUGUST 14, 2009 1 ©2009 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
3.3V Dual LVTTL/LVCMOS-to-Differential
LVPECL Translator
MC100ES60T22
The MC100ES60T22 is a low skew dual LVTTL/LVCMOS to differential LVPECL
translator. The low voltage PECL levels, small package, and dual gate design are ideal for
clock translation applications.

8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
CASE 751-07
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC100ES60T22D SOIC-8
MC100ES60T22DR2 SOIC-8
MC100ES60T22EF SOIC-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES60T22EFR2 SOIC-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES60T22DT TSSOP-8
MC100ES60T22DTR2 TSSOP-8
MC100ES60T22EJ TSSOP-8 (Pb-Free)
MC100ES60T22EJR2 TSSOP-8 (Pb-Free)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Function
D0, D1 LVTTL/LVCMOS Inputs
Qn, Qn LVPECL Differential Outputs